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Reference No HL.-150224-217E4

Combany Information o

Mam Market Company
‘New Announcement

Submitting Investment Bank/Advisor

(if applicable)

Submitting Secretarial Firm (if

applicable)

* Company name HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD

* Stock name HLFG

* Stock code 1082

*Contact person Chew Seong Aun/ Christine Moh

* Designation Chief Financial Officer / Group Company Secretary
* Contact number 03-21692282/ 03-21642501

E-mail address SAChew@hongleong.com.my , SMMoh@hongleong.com.my

Part A : To be filled by Pubhc Llsted Company

* Fmancla| Year End 30/06/2015

* Quarter 2 Qtr

* Quarterly report for the financial

period ended 31/12/2014

* The figures have not been audited

Please attach the fuII Quarterly Report here

‘@HLFG 2nd Quaterly Results pdf
"@HLFG Press Release. '@HLFG Press Release.pdf

Remarks e

e DEFAULT CURRENCY
e OTHER CURRENCY

Currency Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)
Part A2 SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Summary of Key F|nanc|al Informatlon for the financial penod ended
*31/12/2014

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER CUMULATIVE QUARTER
CURRENT YEAR PRECEDING YEAR CURRENT YEAR TO PRECEDING
QUARTER * CORRESPONDING DATE * YEAR

QUARTER CORRESPONDING

https://bursalink.bursamalaysia.com/link/hlfg/plc_local.nstf/adca2b6c8485b2fd4825735b0039...  2/25/2015


http://www.hlfg.com.my/data/bursa-announcements/250215_Press_Release.pdf
http://www.hlfg.com.my/data/bursa-announcements/250215_2nd_Quaterly_Results.pdf

Financial Results

1. Revenue
- 2. Profit/(loss) before tax
- 3. Profit/(loss) for the period

4. Profit/(loss) attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the
parent

5. Basic earnings/(loss) per share
(Subunit)

6. Proposed/Declared dividend per
share (Subunit)

7. Net assets per share attributable
to ordinary equity holders of the
parent ($$)

Remarks :

Definition of Subunit:

31/12/2014

[dd/mmlyyyy]
$$'000

1,142,551
796,122
629,690
423,839

40.50

0.00

31/12/2013
[dd/mm/lyyyy]
$$'000
1,176,364
753,177

610,387
411,753

39.50

0.00

AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER*

11.5500

31/12/2014

[dd/mm/yyyy]
$$'000

2,226,060
1,643,115
1,221,564

815,994

77.90

13.00
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PERIOD
31/12/2013

[dd/mm/iyyyy]
$$'000

2,349,193
1,565,753
1,247,756

841,942

80.70

13.00

AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR

END

10.9500

Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM) is computed as Total Equity (excluding
Non-controlling Interest) divided by total number of ordinary shares in circulation (excluding Treasury shares).

In a currency system, there is usually a main unit {(base) and subunit that is a fraction amount of the main unit.

Example for the subunit as follows:

Country Base Unit Subunit
Malaysia Ringgit Sen
United States Dollar Cent
United Kingdom Pound Pence
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