Financial Results Page 1 of 2



Financial Results

Form Version 8 (Enhanced)
Initiated by HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP on 24/02/2015 02:12:23 PM
Submitted by HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP on 25/02/2015 01:00:28 PM
Reference No HL-150224-217E4

Submitted

Company Information

Main Market Company New Announcement

Submitting Investment Bank/Advisor

(if applicable)

Submitting Secretarial Firm (if

applicable)

* Company name

HONG LEONG FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD

* Stock name

HLFG

* Stock code

1082

* Contact person

Chew Seong Aun/ Christine Moh

* Designation

Chief Financial Officer / Group Company Secretary

* Contact number

03-21692282/03-21642501

E-mail address

SAChew@hongleong.com.my, SMMoh@hongleong.com.my

Part A: To be filled by Public Listed Company

* Financial Year End

30/06/2015

* Quarter

2 Qtr

* Quarterly report for the financial

period ended

31/12/2014

* The figures

have not been audited

Please attach the full Quarterly Report here

HLFG-2nd Quaterly Results.pdf
HLFG Press Release.pdf

Remarks

- DEFAULT CURRENCY
- OTHER CURRENCY

Currency

Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)

Part A2: SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Summary of Key Financial Information for the financial period ended * 31/12/2014

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

CUMULATIVE QUARTER

CURRENT YEAR QUARTER * PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER CURRENT YEAR TO DATE * PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING

https://bursalink.bursamalaysia.com/link/hlfg/plc_local.nsf/adca2b6c8485b2fd4825735b0039... 2/25/2015

				PERIOD
	31/12/2014	31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013
	[dd/mm/yyyy] \$\$'000	[dd/mm/yyyy] \$\$'000	[dd/mm/yyyy] \$\$'000	[dd/mm/yyyy] \$\$'000
1. Revenue	1,142,551	1,176,364	2,226,060	2,349,193
2. Profit/(loss) before tax	796,122	753,177	1,543,115	1,565,753
3. Profit/(loss) for the period	629,690	610,387	1,221,564	1,247,756
4. Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	423,839	411,753	815,994	841,942
5. Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Subunit)	40.50	39.50	77.90	80.70
6. Proposed/Declared dividend per share (Subunit)	0.00	0.00	13.00	13.00
	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER*		AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END	
7. Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (\$\$)		11.5500		10.9500
Remarks :				*

Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM) is computed as Total Equity (excluding Non-controlling Interest) divided by total number of ordinary shares in circulation (excluding Treasury shares).

Definition of Subunit:

In a currency system, there is usually a main unit (base) and subunit that is a fraction amount of the main unit. Example for the subunit as follows:

Country	Base Unit	Subunit	
Malaysia	Ringgit	Sen	
United States	Dollar	Cent	
United Kingdom	Pound	Pence	

© 2015 Bursa Malaysia Berhad. All rights reserved.